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HR 1000
To amend title 10, United States Code, to increase the number of persons appointed to the military service
academies from Puerto Rico from nominations made by the Resident Commissioner from Puerto Rico.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Mar 10, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel.  (Mar 18, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/1000 

Sponsor

Name:  Resident Commissioner Pierluisi, Pedro R. [D-PR-At Large] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: PR   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (35 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Mar 10, 2011

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Mar 10, 2011

Del. Faleomavaega, Eni F. H. [D-AS-At Large] D · AS Mar 10, 2011

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Mario [R-FL-21] R · FL Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Grimm, Michael G. [R-NY-13] R · NY Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Rivera, David [R-FL-25] R · FL Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Mar 14, 2011

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Mar 14, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-17] D · FL Mar 14, 2011

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Mar 15, 2011

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX Mar 15, 2011

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Mar 15, 2011

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Mar 15, 2011

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Mar 15, 2011

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Mar 16, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Mar 17, 2011

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Apr 7, 2011

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA Apr 7, 2011

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA Apr 13, 2011

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Apr 13, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Apr 13, 2011

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA May 4, 2011

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI May 10, 2011

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ May 23, 2011

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA May 23, 2011

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Armed Services Committee House Referred to Mar 18, 2011
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Mar 10, 2011) 

Increases from 5 to 15 the authorized number of annual appointments to each of the military service academies from

nominations made by the Resident Commissioner from Puerto Rico.

Actions Timeline

Mar 18, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel.
Mar 10, 2011: Introduced in House
Mar 10, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Armed Services.
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